
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1266
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
UPGRADATION OF HIGHWAYS IN GUJARAT
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds released so far for the upgradation and repair of the National Highways in Gujarat under the 11th Five Year Plan;

(b) whether these funds have been utilised fully for the said projects;

(c) the status of the work completed so far; and

(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken for the speedy completion of such works?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) and (b) Rs. 382.31 Crore have been released for upgradation and repair of National Highways in Gujarat during 11th Five Year Plan so far , out of which Rs. 370.37 Crore have been utilized .

(c) and (d) In 11th Five Year Plan , out of 67 works amounting to Rs. 477.98 Crore sanctioned so far , 27 works amounting to Rs.
165.00 Crore have been completed. Remaining works are in progress. The works are being monitored regularly to ensure speedy completion.
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